

SB23-271

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE deGruy Kennedy

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 5, lines 26 and 27, strike "CONSUMPTION,
2 INCLUDING CONSUMPTION BY INHALATION;" and substitute
3 "CONSUMPTION;".
- 4 Page 8, strike lines 1 through 3 and substitute:
5 (r) "TINCTURE" MEANS A LIQUID HEMP PRODUCT THAT IS
6 PACKAGED IN A CONTAINER OF FOUR FLUID OUNCES OR LESS, THAT IS NOT
7 A BEVERAGE OR INTENDED FOR DRINKING, AND THAT CONSISTS OF A
8 SOLUTION;".
- 9 Page 8, lines 5 and 6, strike "GLYCERIN, PLANT-BASED OIL, OR
10 CONCENTRATED SYRUP;" and substitute "GLYCERIN OR PLANT-BASED
11 OIL;".
- 12 Page 9, line 12, strike "CANNABINOID." and substitute "CANNABINOID;".
- 13 Page 9, line 14, strike "SECTION," and substitute "SECTION;".
- 14 Page 9, strike lines 15 through 27.
- 15 Page 10, strike lines 1 through 9 and substitute:
16 (g) PROMULGATE RULES AUTHORIZING, PROHIBITING, OR
17 REGULATING HEMP-DERIVED INGREDIENTS IN HEMP PRODUCTS THAT ARE
18 COMPOUNDS OTHER THAN CANNABINOIDS;".
- 19 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 20 Page 18, line 10, strike "(3)(h)" and substitute "(3)(i)".
- 21 Page 29, line 19, strike "**Rules to prohibit synthetic cannabinoids.**" and
22 substitute "**Rules.**".
- 23 Page 29, line 21, strike "RULES NECESSARY TO" and substitute "RULES:
24 (a) NECESSARY TO AUTHORIZE OR".
- 25 Page 29, line 25, strike "10." and substitute "10; OR
26 (b) AUTHORIZING, PROHIBITING, OR REGULATING
27 MARIJUANA-DERIVED INGREDIENTS IN MEDICAL OR RETAIL MARIJUANA
28 PRODUCTS THAT ARE COMPOUNDS OTHER THAN CANNABINOIDS.".

** **